

Policy and Procedures Section: 222 Subject: Contest Scoring Program

> Date: 4 May 2019 Revision: 26

222.1. General

The purpose of the Scoring Program is to develop computer software for use in scoring IAC-sanctioned contests.

222.2. Program Administration

The Contest Scoring Program is administered by the Information Technology Committee. The Chair must have intimate knowledge of computer programming and contest procedures. The Chair is responsible for the overall development of the contest scoring software and any annual revisions necessitated by changes to the *IAC Official Contest Rules*. Instructions on downloading the software are available on the IAC website.

222.3. Approved Software

222.3.1. Sanctioned Regional Contests

Only the IAC-developed JaSPer (*Java Scoring Program*) software is approved for use at IAC-sanctioned regional contests.

222.3.2. U.S. National Aerobatic Championships

The IAC-developed JaSPer (*Java Scoring Program*) software shall be used at the U.S. National Aerobatic Championships. Raw data will be gathered to produce a Judge Rank Index and utilized for qualifying United States judges for international competition.

222.3.3. New Software Development

- 222.3.3.1. New software packages developed other authors or groups will be evaluated by the Information Technology Committee as requested and must be approved by the IAC Board of Directors prior to use at any IAC-sanctioned contest.
- 222.3.3.2. Any scoring software used at IAC-sanctioned regional contests must have the

Section 222 – Contest Scoring Program



Policy and Procedures Section: 222 Subject: Contest Scoring Program

> Date: 4 May 2019 Revision: 26

capability of integrating with the IAC Contest Database.

222.3.3.3. The Information Technology Committee will be tasked with sourcing, testing, and validating replacement software should currently approved packages become unavailable.
